SOUTHERN CAL.. ORNIA SPINE AND ORTHOPEDIC ONCOLOGY INSTITUTE
KAMRAN AFLATOON, D. O.

BOARD CERTIFIED ORTHOPEDIC SURGEQON
SPINAL RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGEON

Disneyland Parks and Resorts, W.C.
Post Office Box 3909
Anaheim, CA 92803

PRIMARY TREATING PHYSICIAN’S
POST OPERATIVE ORTHOPEDIC EVALUATION AND REPORT

NAME: Bhargav Shah

DATE OF EXAM: October 21, 2022

EMPLOYER: Disneyland Park

DATE OF INJURY: July 3, 2018

INSURANCE CARRIER: Disneyland Parks & Resorts, WC
CLAIM NUMBER: DLRW-2018083560

DATE OF SURGERY: 10/06/2022

Dear Adjuster:

SUBJECTIVE CURRENT COMPLAINTS AND SYMPTOMS:

[ had the pleasure of revisiting with Mr. Shah in the office today. He is status post
anterior cervical decompression and fusion at C4-5. He is here to have the sutures
removed.

OBJECTIVE PHYSICAL FINDINGS:
GENERAL: Mr. Shah is a well-nourished 66-year-old, right-hand dominant male
that is § feet 3 inches tall and weighs 160 pounds.

CERVICAL SPINE EXAM:
Inspection:
Incision has healed.

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION:
1. Disc Herniation C4-5
2. Cervical Stenosis
3. Radiculopathy
4. Status Post Anterior Cervical Discectomy and Fusion C4-5

RECOMMENDATIONS / TREATMENT:

Mr. Shah is doing well. I removed the sutures.
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Re: Bhargav Shah
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WORK STATUS:
TTD

DISCLOSURE:

In compliance with recent Workers’ Compensation legislation Title 8 California
Labor Coes Section 9785, 9785.2, 9785.3: “I declare under penalty of perjury that
the information contained in this report and its attachments, if any, is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge as Primary treating physician.”

In compliance with Labor Code 4906 (g), “I declare under penalty of perjury that I
have not violated Labor Code Section 139.3 and I have not offered, delivered,
received or accepted any rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage,
dividend, discount or other considerations, whether in the form of money or

otherwise, as compensation or inducement for any referral examination or
evaluation.”

In compliance with recent Workers” Compensation legislation (Labor Code
Section 5703 under AB 1300): “I have not violated Labor Code Section 139.3 and
the contents of the report and bill are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
This statement is made under penalty of perjury.”

This report was signed on L \{ Lil L7, A in Huntington Beach, CA, in
Orange County.

Sincerely,

Kamran Aflatoon, DO,

Board Certified Orthopedic Surgeon
Reconstructive Spine Surgeon
Orthopedic Oncology
LIC#20A8503
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